



REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS
BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

Atlantic City Expressway 2020 Fall Resurfacing Program

PROJECT NUMBER:

ACEXX786

CLIENT:

South Jersey Transportation Authority

The Hesse Companies Highlands, NJ			AE Stone, Inc Egg Harbor Township, NJ		South State, Inc Bridgeton, NJ	
	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
	Base Bid 1: WB ACE from MP 3.0 to 4.6, EB 2.5 to 4.5, EB Int. 2 Off-Ramp, EB 17.0 to 21.0, EB Int 17 On and Off-Ramps (including shoulders)					
1	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	\$291,180.00	\$291,180.00		
2	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	8	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00		\$280,000.00
3	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	146,600	\$0.25	\$36,650.00		\$2,000.00
4	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.22
5	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$10,000.00
6	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	364,540	\$3.15	\$1,148,301.00		\$20,000.00
7	HMA PROFILE MILLING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	10,000	\$6.00	\$60,000.00		\$2.95
8	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2,000	\$50.00	\$100,000.00		\$0.01
9	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	202,620	\$0.35	\$70,917.00		\$0.01
10	TACK COAT	54,670	\$4.00	\$218,680.00		\$0.01
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M76 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	42,680	\$82.10	\$3,504,028.00		\$105.00
12	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY	900	\$6.00	\$5,400.00		\$4.00
13	CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	40	\$200.00	\$8,000.00		\$25.00
14	HMA RIDE QUALITY PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00		\$45,000.00
15	9" X 6" HOT MIX ASPHALT CURB (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00		\$25.00
16	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE EPOXY RESIN, 6"	133,260	\$0.40	\$53,304.00		\$0.41
17	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 4"	265	\$2.00	\$530.00		\$3.60
18	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 6"	265	\$2.00	\$530.00		\$5.40
19	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 8"	4,360	\$2.25	\$9,810.00		\$7.20
20	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 24"	550	\$6.70	\$3,685.00		\$21.60
21	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS	4,540	\$7.20	\$32,688.00		\$0.50
22	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	2,220	\$29.00	\$64,380.00		\$27.50
23	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	655	\$29.00	\$18,995.00		\$27.50
24	RUMBLE STRIP	59,840	\$0.30	\$17,952.00		\$0.30
25	EXPRESS EZPASS LANE LOOP DETECTOR - WESTBOUND PLEASANTVILLE TOLL PLAZA	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00		\$20,000.00
26	EXPRESS EZPASS LANE LOOP DETECTOR - EASTBOUND PLEASANTVILLE TOLL PLAZA	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00		\$20,000.00
27	EXPRESS EZPASS LANE LOOP DETECTOR - EASTBOUND EGG HARBOR TOLL PLAZA	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00		\$20,000.00
28	EXPRESS EZPASS LANE LOOP DETECTOR - EASTBOUND INTERCHANGE 17 ON-RAMP	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00		\$20,000.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$5,930,030.00		\$6,249,416.00



**REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS
BID TABULATION**

PROJECT NAME:

Atlantic City Expressway 2020 Fall Resurfacing Program

PROJECT NUMBER:

ACEXX786

CLIENT:

South Jersey Transportation Authority

**The Hesse Companies
Highlands, NJ**

**AE Stone, Inc
Egg Harbor Township, NJ**

**South State, Inc
Bridgeton, NJ**

	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
	Base Bid 2: WB ACE from MP 3.0 TO 4.6 EB 2.8 TO 4.5, EB 17.0 TO 21.0, EB Int 17 On ant Off-Ramps (including shoulders)					
1	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1 LS	\$232,224.00	\$232,224.00	\$19,027.05	\$19,027.05
2	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	7 UN	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.07
3	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	136,600 LF	\$0.25	\$34,150.00	\$0.01	\$1,366.00
4	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
5	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
6	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	346,940 SY	\$3.80	\$1,318,372.00	\$0.01	\$3,469.40
7	HMA PROFILE MILLING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	12,000 SY	\$5.00	\$60,000.00	\$0.01	\$120.00
8	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2,200 SY	\$50.00	\$110,000.00	\$0.01	\$22.00
9	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	187,220 LF	\$0.35	\$65,527.00	\$0.01	\$1,872.20
10	TACK COAT	52,030 GAL	\$4.00	\$208,120.00	\$0.01	\$520.30
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M76 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	41,000 TON	\$82.10	\$3,366,100.00	\$134.00	\$5,494,000.00
12	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY	900 LF	\$6.00	\$5,400.00	\$0.01	\$9.00
13	CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	40 UN	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.40
14	HMA RIDE QUALITY PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT	1 LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
15	9" X 6" HOT MIX ASPHALT CURB (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	100 LF	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
16	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 6"	124,190 LF	\$0.40	\$49,676.00	\$0.40	\$49,676.00
17	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4"	265 LF	\$2.00	\$530.00	\$3.60	\$954.00
18	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 6"	265 LF	\$2.00	\$530.00	\$6.00	\$1,590.00
19	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 8"	4,100 LF	\$2.00	\$8,200.00	\$7.20	\$29,520.00
20	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	550 LF	\$6.70	\$3,685.00	\$35.00	\$19,250.00
21	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS	7,610 SF	\$7.20	\$54,792.00	\$0.01	\$76.10
22	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	2,128 UN	\$29.00	\$61,712.00	\$0.01	\$21.28
23	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	620 UN	\$29.00	\$17,980.00	\$0.01	\$6.20
24	RUMBLE STRIP	57,000 LF	\$0.30	\$17,100.00	\$1.00	\$57,000.00
25	EXPRESS EZPASS LANE LOOP DETECTOR - WESTBOUND PLEASANTVILLE TOLL PLAZA	1 LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
26	EXPRESS EZPASS LANE LOOP DETECTOR - EASTBOUND PLEASANTVILLE TOLL PLAZA	1 LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
27	EXPRESS EZPASS LANE LOOP DETECTOR - EASTBOUND EGG HARBOR TOLL PLAZA	1 LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
28	EXPRESS EZPASS LANE LOOP DETECTOR - EASTBOUND INTERCHANGE 17 ON-RAMP	1 UN	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$5,898,098.00		\$5,830,000.00
						\$5,915,837.40



**REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS
BID TABULATION**

PROJECT NAME:

Atlantic City Expressway 2020 Fall Resurfacing Program

PROJECT NUMBER:

ACEXX786

CLIENT:

South Jersey Transportation Authority

The Hesse Companies Highlands, NJ			AE Stone, Inc Egg Harbor Township, NJ		South State, Inc Bridgeton, NJ	
	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
	Base Bid 3: WB ACE from MP 2.8 to 4.7, WB Int 4 Off-Ramp, EB 2.2 to 4.5, EB Int 2 Off-Ramp, EB 17.0 to 21.0, EB Int 17 On an Off-Ramps (including all shoulders)					
1	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1 LS	\$219,192.00	\$219,192.00	\$53,391.19	\$280,000.00
2	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	11 UN	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$0.01	\$22,000.00
3	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	163,470 LF	\$0.25	\$40,867.50	\$0.01	\$35,963.40
4	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
5	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
6	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	396,770 SY	\$3.70	\$1,468,049.00	\$3,967.70	\$1,170,471.50
7	HMA PROFILE MILLING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	15,000 SY	\$5.00	\$75,000.00	\$0.01	\$150.00
8	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2,400 SY	\$50.00	\$120,000.00	\$0.01	\$24.00
9	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	230,230 LF	\$0.35	\$80,580.50	\$0.01	\$2,302.30
10	TACK COAT	59,510 GAL	\$4.00	\$238,040.00	\$0.01	\$595.10
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M76 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	46,420 TON	\$82.00	\$3,806,440.00	\$134.00	\$4,734,840.00
12	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY	900 LF	\$6.00	\$5,400.00	\$0.01	\$3,600.00
13	CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	40 UN	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
14	HMA RIDE QUALITY PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT	1 LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
15	9" X6" HOT MIX ASPHALT CURB (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	100 LF	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
16	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 6"	148,610 LF	\$0.40	\$59,444.00	\$0.41	\$60,930.10
17	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4"	265 LF	\$2.00	\$530.00	\$3.60	\$954.00
18	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 6"	265 LF	\$2.00	\$530.00	\$6.00	\$1,431.00
19	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 8"	4,100 LF	\$2.25	\$9,225.00	\$7.20	\$29,520.00
20	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	550 LF	\$6.70	\$3,685.00	\$35.00	\$19,250.00
21	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS	7,610 SF	\$7.20	\$54,792.00	\$0.01	\$76.10
22	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	2,400 UN	\$29.00	\$69,600.00	\$0.01	\$24.00
26	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	740 UN	\$29.00	\$21,460.00	\$0.01	\$7.40
24	RUMBLE STRIP	65,780 LF	\$0.30	\$19,734.00	\$1.00	\$65,780.00
25	EXPRESS EZPASS LANE LOOP DETECTOR - WESTBOUND PLEASANTVILLE TOLL PLAZA	1 LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
26	EXPRESS EZPASS LANE LOOP DETECTOR - EASTBOUND PLEASANTVILLE TOLL PLAZA	1 LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
27	EXPRESS EZPASS LANE LOOP DETECTOR - EASTBOUND EGG HARBOR TOLL PLAZA	1 LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
28	EXPRESS EZPASS LANE LOOP DETECTOR - EASTBOUND INTERCHANGE 17 ON-RAMP	1 LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$6,600,069.00		\$6,630,050.40